# **Privacy Policy**

Effective Date: April 27, 2024

#### Introduction

"KOMANDOR", LLC ("we," "us," or "our") operates the Telegram Mini App (DialApp) that allows users to make outgoing calls to local numbers in the U.S. and Canada (the "App"). This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your information when you use our App, in compliance with applicable privacy laws.

### Information We Collect

1. Personal Information: We may collect personal information that you provide when using the App, including but not limited to:

- Telegram ID
- First name or Username
- Phone number (which may be assigned to you)
- Email

2. Usage Data: We collect information about how the App is accessed and used. This may include:

- Call logs (including numbers dialed, duration of calls)
- Device information (such as device type, operating system, IP address)
- 3. Location Information: If you allow us to access your location, we may collect precise geolocation data to facilitate services.

#### How We Use Your Information

We may use the collected data for various purposes, including:

- To provide and maintain our App and services
- To notify you about changes to our App
- To allow you to participate in interactive features of our App when you choose to do so
- To provide customer support
- To monitor usage of the App
- To detect, prevent, and address technical issues

#### **Sharing Your Information**

We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information in the following circumstances:

- · With service providers to facilitate our services, process payments, or provide analytics.
- To comply with legal obligations, respond to subpoenas, or protect our rights.
- If you consent to the sharing of your information.

#### Security of Your Information

The security of your personal information is important to us. We take appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, please remember that no method of transmission over the internet is 100% secure.

#### **Your Rights**

Depending on your location and applicable law, you may have rights to:

- Access the personal information we hold about you.
- Correct any inaccuracies in your personal information.
- Request deletion of your personal information.
- Object to processing your personal information.

To exercise these rights, please contact us using the contact information provided below.

# Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. Your continued use of the App after changes are posted constitutes your acceptance of the revised Privacy Policy.

## Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us:

- Email: support@dailapp.pro
- Address: 18 Sadovaya-Triumphalnaya St, Premises 1. 127006, Moscow, Russia